
2024 University of Houston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-30   Conf: 4-23   Home: 15-15   Away: 8-13   Neutral: 2-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (321), Opp (325)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (9)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Coleman (5), Cammarn (2), Ceynowa (2), Opp (8)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (123-
137), Coleman (56-63), Smith (24-26), Waiters (13-13), Lehman (12-12), Edwards (9-13), Ceynowa (4-4), Solis (4-5), Cammarn (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
42 Coleman, Turiya .374 55-55 155 39 58 4 3 8 46 92 .594 18 9 18 1 .464 1 4 7-10 140 23 8 .953
9 Thomas, Kennedy .350 55-55 163 46 57 5 1 1 27 67 .411 24 7 9 0 .449 2 2 13-14 115 6 2 .984
0 Rollin, Jazmyn .348 55-55 161 45 56 10 2 11 42 103 .640 22 4 20 2 .432 3 0 6-8 49 89 4 .972
23 Smith, Shelby .339 50-43 112 17 38 7 0 4 27 57 .509 17 2 23 2 .432 1 0 0-0 1 23 6 .800
12 Beautae, Lair .336 54-53 149 55 50 13 0 8 26 87 .584 33 6 23 1 .471 1 2 5-6 93 62 5 .969
4 Cantu, Bree .281 54-53 128 26 36 8 0 8 48 68 .531 40 5 30 2 .453 6 1 0-0 283 9 0 1.000
44 Hulsey, Paige .213 45-39 80 18 17 4 0 0 11 21 .263 14 3 18 1 .343 2 1 8-8 66 3 3 .958
14 Nitta, Mikalah .333 33-29 78 20 26 5 0 0 22 31 .397 11 1 11 1 .413 2 1 0-0 27 0 3 .900
5 Ceynowa, Clare .250 9-4 16 4 4 0 0 0 3 4 .250 3 0 2 0 .368 0 1 0-0 20 0 0 1.000
2 Lorenzo, Brooke .238 32-22 42 7 10 0 0 0 5 10 .238 3 1 10 0 .304 0 2 0-0 49 31 8 .909
10 Thomas, Ja'Naiya .231 11-9 26 5 6 1 0 3 5 16 .615 2 1 8 1 .300 1 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
7 Esman, Mandy .212 39-35 104 15 22 4 0 3 21 35 .337 2 2 15 1 .236 2 0 1-1 44 42 3 .966
32 Aguilar, Bethany .207 28-21 58 7 12 1 0 0 6 13 .224 3 1 6 1 .254 1 2 0-0 51 32 3 .965
11 Wilkins, Jordee .192 37-13 26 13 5 3 0 0 5 8 .308 2 1 12 0 .258 2 1 4-6 19 0 0 1.000
40 Repa, Katy .185 28-3 27 6 5 0 0 0 2 5 .185 1 0 6 0 .207 1 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
3 Carden, Amanda .167 31-12 24 3 4 0 0 0 4 4 .167 1 0 3 0 .200 0 1 0-0 31 2 1 .971
31 Dumas, Zaquai .118 25-6 34 3 4 1 0 0 6 5 .147 5 1 4 0 .250 0 0 1-1 13 0 0 1.000
46 Prudhomme, Kayley .111 9-0 9 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .111 0 0 0 0 .111 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
84 Cammarn, Reece .000 5-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
18 Zaid, Kayla .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .295 55-55 1393 330 411 66 6 46 306 627 .450 201 44 218 13 .394 25 18 46-55 1021 349 49 .965
Opponents .313 55-55 1430 326 447 69 9 70 296 744 .520 189 26 127 6 .399 13 23 62-69 1020 456 62 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
17 Bodeux, Nicole 2.74 1-1 3 1 0 0-0 0 7.2 4 4 3 5 2 0 0 1 .148 1 0 0 0 0
23 Smith, Shelby 5.25 10-15 37 18 6 1-0 1 144.0 184 125 108 54 50 23 4 33 .302 5 14 0 6 8
6 Lehman, Paris 5.59 5-5 20 9 2 1-1 2 76.1 98 66 61 23 26 21 3 13 .308 5 1 0 5 5
55 Waiters, Tamya 6.13 4-4 28 18 0 0-1 1 45.2 55 43 40 52 22 11 1 4 .296 8 3 0 0 5
33 Edwards, Taylor 8.61 4-3 19 5 0 0-0 0 46.1 76 62 57 36 22 9 1 13 .373 8 8 0 2 5
1 Solis, Gigi 8.95 1-2 10 4 1 1-0 0 20.1 30 26 26 19 5 5 0 6 .349 3 0 0 0 0
Totals 6.07 25-30 117 55 9 4 4 340.1 447 326 295 189 127 69 9 70 .313 30 26 0 13 23
Opponents 5.64 30-25 115 55 15 8 5 340.0 411 330 274 201 218 66 6 46 .295 38 44 0 25 18



2024 University of Houston Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 8, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
4 Cantu, Bree 292 283 9 0 1.000 11 0 0 — 0 0
5 Ceynowa, Clare 20 20 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
11 Wilkins, Jordee 19 19 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Dumas, Zaquai 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Thomas, Ja'Naiya 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Solis, Gigi 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
40 Repa, Katy 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Prudhomme, Kayley 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
84 Cammarn, Reece 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 2 0
17 Bodeux, Nicole 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Thomas, Kennedy 123 115 6 2 .984 1 0 0 — 0 0
0 Rollin, Jazmyn 142 49 89 4 .972 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Carden, Amanda 34 31 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Beautae, Lair 160 93 62 5 .969 3 0 0 — 0 0
7 Esman, Mandy 89 44 42 3 .966 3 0 0 — 0 0
32 Aguilar, Bethany 86 51 32 3 .965 4 0 0 — 0 0
44 Hulsey, Paige 72 66 3 3 .958 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Coleman, Turiya 171 140 23 8 .953 1 56 7 .889 5 0
6 Lehman, Paris 14 2 11 1 .929 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
2 Lorenzo, Brooke 88 49 31 8 .909 3 0 0 — 0 0
14 Nitta, Mikalah 30 27 0 3 .900 0 0 0 — 0 0
55 Waiters, Tamya 8 0 7 1 .875 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
33 Edwards, Taylor 7 1 5 1 .857 0 9 4 .692 0 0
23 Smith, Shelby 30 1 23 6 .800 0 24 2 .923 0 0
18 Zaid, Kayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1419 1021 349 49 .965 33 123 14 .898 9 0
Opponents 1538 1020 456 62 .960 54 92 18 .836 8 0


